OP \$90.00 336939

ETAS ID: TM366920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, Inc.		03/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
Internal Address:	Corporation Trust Center	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	Country: DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	al Code: 19801	
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3369393	GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	2791162	STREETTHUNDER
Registration Number:	1208092	HARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: karen.gaunt@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Kreider Gaunt

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89570-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Kreider Gaunt
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kreider Gaunt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=aramark_conversion_doc#page1.tif source=aramark_conversion_doc#page2.tif

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 04/04/2007 FILED 10:31 AM 04/04/2007 SRV 070398213 - 0822770 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u>					
2.	2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Cert	ificate is <u>Delaware</u>				
3.	3. The date the corporation first formed is	3/29/1976				
4.	4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to fine ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel	_				
5.	5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation isARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 26 th day of March, 2007.						
		MEGAN C. TIMMINS horized Person				
		gan C. Timmins sistant Secretary				

229321.01

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 04/04/2007 FILED 10:31 AM 04/04/2007 SRV 070398213 - 0822770 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, LLC

1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

ARAMARK Uniform & Career Apparel, LLC

- The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation
 Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New
 Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation
 Trust Company.
- 3. The purpose of the Company is to engage in any and all business in which limited liability companies are permitted under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 26th day of March, 2007.

By: /s/ MEGAN C. TIMMINS

Megan C. Timmins

Organizer

229357.01